Seclion
Station
Station

WARRANTY DEED
(School District) (Non-Freeway)

The Goveming Board of Henry-Starft Special Education District {Grantor), a school district
organized and existing under the laws of the State of lllinois, for and in consideration of Four
Thousand Five Hundred and 00/100 Dollars ($4,500.00), receipt of which is hereby
acknowledged, pursuant to the provisions of 105 ILCS 5/5-29, grants, conveys, and warrants to
the People of the State of lllinois, Deparhnent of Transportation, (Grantee), the following
described real estate in Henry County, lllinois:

[...]

P.l.N. No.
Section
Station
Station

PERMANENT EASEMENT
(School Dl■洒d)

The Govorning Board of Henry-Stark Special Educaton District (Grantor), a school district
organized and existing under the laws of the State of lllinois, for an in consideration of One
Thousand Eight Hundred and 00/100 Dollars ($1,800.00), receipt of which is hereby
acknowledged, pursuant to the provisions of 105 ILCS 5/5-29, grants and conveys to the People
of the State of lllinois, Dopartment of Transportation, (Grantee), a permanent easemont for the
purpose of retaining wall maintenance and for other highway purposes, on, over and through the